

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15440-15464/2008

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,NIRMALA PUBLIC SCHOOL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

for Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In spite of Registrar order dated 13.01.2009 petitioners have failed to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. It is noticed that even before the said order dated 13.01.2009 sufficient time has been given. I find no reason to extend the time. However, finally eight weeks time is granted to the petitioners to do the needful and to take steps to serve the unserved respondents subject to depositing Rs.1,000/- as costs with Supreme Court Legal Services committee within four weeks and producing acknowledgment. List the I.A.No.1/2008 along with main matter.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master