

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 15440-15464/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, NIRMALA PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21078-21135 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 21829 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 22359-22368 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 29364-29365 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.C. Kohli , Adv  
                                 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv  
                                 Mr. Himinder Lal , Adv  
                                 Mr. A. Raghunath , Adv  
                                 M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. , Adv  
                                 Mr. C.K. Sasi , Adv  
                                 Mr. K. Rajeev , Adv  
                                 Mr. John Mathew , Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 15442/2008, Respondent No.56 in SLP(C) Nos. 21078-21035, Respondent Nos. 62,63 and 65 in SLP(C) No. 21829/2009. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1,5,6,10 and

..2/-

- 2 -

11 in SLP(C) Nos. 22359-22368/2009. Service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 29364-29365/2009 is awaited.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate submits that he has already filed Vakalatnama for Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 29364-29365/2009. Office is directed to verify the same.

Issue fresh notice to them by Regd. Post A.D. Filing of spare copies dispensed with. The respondents who have appeared may file Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks.

List the matter on 12.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG