

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15440-15464/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,NIRMALA PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21078-21135 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21829 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22359-22368 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29364-29365 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6888 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv
Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv
Mr. Siddharth Singla ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

-2-

Item No.7

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15440/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

An application for impleadment has been filed in the instant case which shall be listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.15442/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit in proof of dasti service. She is directed to do so within a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.21078-21135/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.56 has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. He is directed to do so within a weeks' time.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj